

SB0382/333921/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 382
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 5, in line 17, after “(A)” insert “THIS SECTION APPLIES ONLY TO DOCUMENTATION, PARTS, EMBEDDED SOFTWARE, FIRMWARE, OR TOOLS THAT ARE NECESSARY FOR AN INDEPENDENT REPAIR PROVIDER OR OWNER TO PERFORM SERVICES WITH RESPECT TO THE FOLLOWING PARTS:”

- (1) BATTERIES AND BATTERY CHARGERS;
- (2) NONPROGRAMMABLE JOYSTICKS;
- (3) JOYSTICK HOUSINGS OR BRACKETS;
- (4) WHEEL ASSEMBLIES;
- (5) NONPOSITIONING ACCESSORIES;
- (6) ANTI-TIP DEVICES;
- (7) EXCEPT FOR POSITIONING COMPONENTS DESIGNED FOR ADJUSTMENT BY A THERAPIST OR AN ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY PROFESSIONAL, ARMRESTS;
- (8) CASTER SPHERES;
- (9) COSMETIC SHROUDING; AND

(10) NONPOWERED LEG LOWERERS.

(B)”;

in the same line, strike “**(C)**” and substitute “**(D)**”; in lines 24 and 33, strike “**(B)**” and “**(C)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(C)**” and “**(D)**”, respectively; and in line 33, strike “**(A)**” and substitute “**(B)**”.

On page 6, in line 13, strike “**(D)**” and substitute “**(E)**”; and in line 5, strike “**(A)**” and substitute “**(B)**”.